

**Matrimonial Suit 791 / 2023**

(C.N.R. - WBHG05-001990-2023)

**Present: Smt. Ratna Roy**  
(J.O. Code - WB00914)

**Order No. 15 dtd. 17.05.2025**

Today is fixed for P. hearing.

Hazirah is filed by the respondent.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for adjournment on the ground of illness of the petitioner. However, no medical prescription is annexed with the prayer for adjournment.

For ends of justice, the prayer for adjournment is allowed today as last chance. Fix **29.07.2025** for P. Hearing. Petitioner must be present without fail, in default, the Matrimonial Suit shall be dismissed.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/- (Smt. Ratna Roy)  
A.D.J.

Sd/- (Smt. Ratna Roy)  
Additional District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Serampore