

Matrimonial Suit 791 / 2023

(C.N.R. - WBHG05-001990-2023)

Present: Smt. Ratna Roy
(J.O. Code - WB00914)

Order No. 17 dtd. 29.07.2025

Today is fixed for P. hearing.

Hazirah is filed on behalf of the respondent.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner praying for adjournment on the ground of illness of his conducting Ld. Advocate.

Considered. The prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix **11.09.2025** for P. Hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/- (Smt. Ratna Roy)
A.D.J.

Sd/- (Smt. Ratna Roy)
Additional District Judge
1st Court, Serampore